DEPARTMENT OF REHABILITATION AND CORRECTION
BUREAU OF CLASSIFICATION

INSTITUTION
ALLEN
ALLEN R.T.U.
TOTAL
BELMONT
BELMONT CAMP
TOTAL
CHILLICOTHE
CHILLICOTHE R.T.U.
TOTAL

CORR. MEDICAL CTR. (CMC) MALE
CORR. MEDICAL CTR. (CMC) FEMALE
CORR. MEDICAL CTR. (CMC) CADRE
TOTAL
CORR. REC. CTR. (CRC) RECEPTION
CORR. REC. CTR. (CRC) CADRE
CORR. REC. CTR. (STO)
CORR. REC. CTR. (CRC) MHU
TOTAL
DAYTON
FRANKLIN (FPRC)
GRAFTON
GRAFTON CAMP
GRAFTON R.T.U.
TOTAL
HOCKING
LAKE ERIE
LEBANON
LEBANON CAMP
TOTAL
LONDON
LONDON CAMP
TOTAL
LORAIN RECEPTION
LORAIN CADRE
LORAIN STO
TOTAL
MADISON MINIMUM
MADISON
MACI YOUTHFUL OFFENDERS
TOTAL
MANSFIELD
MANSFIELD CAMP
TOTAL
MARION
MARION CAMP
TOTAL

POPULATION TOTAL.:

MALE TOTAL:
FEMALE TOTAL:

INMATE COUNT

COUNT

1,293
74
1,367

2,215
486
2,701

2,779
122
2,901

41
4
85
130

1,192
157
133

63

1,545

488
486

1,284
184
55
1,523

481
1,488

2,601
186
2,787

2,265
240
2,505

1,587
113
121

1,821

1,147
1,079

70
2,296

2,073
399
2,472

1,951

347
2,298

50,952

46,999
3,953

2/8/2010

INSTITUTION
MONTGOMERY (MEPRC)

NOBLE
NORTH CENTRAL

NORTH COAST (NCCTF)

NORTHEAST (NEPRC)

OAKWOOD CADRE
OAKWOOD FEMALE
OAKWOOD MALE
TOTAL

OHIO REF. WOMEN (ORW)

OHIO REF. WOMEN (STO)

OHIO REF. WOMEN (ORW) RECEPTION
ORW CAMP MERIDIAN

ORW R.T.U.

TOTAL
OSP (YOUNGSTOWN)
OSP CAMP

TOTAL
PICKAWAY
PICKAWAY CAMP

TOTAL
RICHLAND
ROSS
ROSS CAMP

TOTAL
SOCF (LUCASVILLE)
SOCFR.T.U.

TOTAL

SOUTHEASTERN (SCl)
SOUTHEASTERN (SCl) CAMP REAMS

TOTAL
TOLEDO
TOLEDO CAMP

TOTAL
TRUMBULL
TRUMBULL CAMP FEMALE
TRUMBULL R.T.U.

TOTAL
WARREN
WARREN R.T.U.

TOTAL

LAST WEEK'S INMATE COUNT 02/01/10

COUNT

324

2,521
2,286

690

567
71

103
179

2,165
317
15

47
2,579
303
238
541
2,077
2,077
2,484
2,231
336
2,567
1,337
68
1,405
1,532
1,532
964
180
1,144

1,055
312

1,367

1,333

1,400

50,864



